502 7TH ST. BOONVILLE, MO 65233 | 660.882.2589 | SSPPBOONVILLE.DIOJEFFCITY.ORG/SCHOOL



2024-2025 Registration Procedure and Checklist

REGISTRATION FEE SCHEDULE

Registration fees for the 2024-2025 school year are \$535 for the first child in each family, \$390 for the second child, and \$335 for each additional child. All Parish and Tuition families pay registration fees.

REGISTRATION	1 Child	2 Children	3 Children	4 Children
Registration Fee 1st Child	\$535.00	\$535.00	\$535.00	\$535.00
Registration Fee 2 nd Child	\$0.00	\$390.00	\$390.00	\$390.00
Registration Fee Each Additional Child	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$335.00	\$670.00
TOTAL FEES	\$535.00	\$925.00	\$1,260.00	\$1,595.00

REGISTRATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE

The following payment schedule defines when payment is due:

FEES DUE TO SCHOOL	1 Child	2 Children	3 Children	4 Children
50% by May 17th	\$267.50	\$462.50	\$630.00	\$797 .50
25% by August 20 th	\$133.75	\$231.25	\$315.00	\$398.75
25% by October 1st	\$133.75	\$231.25	\$315.00	\$398.75
TOTAL FEES	\$535.00	\$925.00	\$1,260.00	\$1,595.00

TUITION SCHEDULE (for non-Catholic and non-parish families)

TUITION	1 Child	2 Children	3 Children	4 Children
1 st Child	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00
Tuition for Each Additional Child = \$2,850.00	\$0.00	\$2,850.00	\$2,850.00	\$2,850.00
	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,850.00	\$5,700.00
TOTAL TUITION	\$3,750.00	\$6,600.00	\$9,450.00	\$12,300.00

Tuition is to be paid in advance and may be paid all at once, each semester, quarterly or monthly (10 monthly installments August-May).

CHECKLIST

Registration and paperwork is due by May 17, 2024.